Commission on Aging Meeting
Tuesday, April 19,2016
Meeting opened at 1:25 pm

Present: Sharlene Copeland, Ann DiMauro, Peggy Shanahan, Jo-Ann Jayne, Sandy
Alexander, Joan Cominott

Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Wednesday. May 4™ _ Oyr May banquet at Fairview Farm Golf. Harwinton. Cost 15
$20.00.

Wednesday, April 20 — Waterbury Mall, lunch at Ofjve Garden and a movie

Thursday, April 21 “Easy Rider Trip” We will have this kind of trip once or twice a
month. This trip will be to Thorn Crest Farm for thejr chocolate, Nodine’s Smokehouse
and Sunset Meadows Vineyards

Thursday, May 5 - Kentucky Derby Party with betting on horses like Pedro, Rosita, etc.
at | pm.

Wednesday, May 11 -~ Harwinton Senior Day at the Silo in New Milford. Only [1
people have signed up and it could be cancelted. Sharlene’s son couldaryayg a tour of
Litchfield Historical Society’s Law Schoo). jé

Wednesday, May 18 - Souper Wednesday and Trivial Pursuit at noon.

Thursday, May 19 — 4 1:30 pm - 20 Anniversay Celebration of our Harwinton Senjor
Center. The HarwinTONES wil] Jead 1 sing-along, Everyone is invited and refreshments
will be served,

Wednesday, May 25 - lunch bunch hasn’t been arranged yet.

Wednesday, June 1 — Trip to Essex CT on the steam train and lunch on the river boat.
Harwinton Rec Dept will co-sponsor with trip for a cost of$38\fa’:?(‘ '\:)e.r‘.SOH ‘

Wednesday, June 8 - Our Monthly party with Frank Pondella who will entertain us with
a selection from “Fidler on the Roof™ and maybe some ltalian songs.

Thursday, June 16 — Al day trip to the casinos on 4 big bus. Harwinton Rec Dept. is
charging $40 with a free lunch. You will 80 to the Tangiers Outlet and Mystic. This trip
can accommodate up to 50 people.

Wednesday, June 22 - Lunch Bunch at the Colonla‘:_( Tavern in Oxford. Sit-down dinner
with salad and rolls. Meals include choice of prime rib, baked stuffed shrimp and another
yet to be chosen. The cost is $20.00 plus $2.50 for the bus. 38 people can go.

Wednesday, July 13 — “Chicago™ at Ivoryton Playhouse. All tickets are sold but there 18
a waiting list. The cost is $40. Lunch at Lenny & Joes.
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